2021-2022

Date

Mon. Nov. 29

Thurs. Dec. 9

Tues. Dec. 14

Thurs. Dec. 16

Sat. Dec. 18

(Varsity Only)

Tues. Dec. 21

Thurs. Jan. 6

Sat. Jan. 8

(Varsity Only)

Thurs. Jan. 13

Thurs. Jan. 20

Thurs. Jan. 27

Thurs. Feb. 3

Fri. Feb. 11
Sat. Feb. 12
Sat. Feb. 12

John Marshall

Opponent

Practice Begins

Owatonna

Northfield

Winona

@ Cougar Relays

Mankato East

Red Wing

@Austin Invite

Albert Lea

Century

Mayo

Austin

@ Big 9 Conference

@ JVBig 9 Conference

@ Big 9 Conference

Boy’s Swimmin

Departure time

Home

Home

Northfield Middle School

3:45 p.m.

Winona High School

4:15 p.m.

Mankato East H.S.

10:00 a.m.

Mankato East H. S.

3:30 p.m.

Home

Ellis Middle School

10:45 a.m.

Albert Lea High School

3:45 p.m.

Away/JM

Home

Home

Northfield
Rec Center

Rec Center

Schedule

Start time

3:45 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

5:15 p.m.
8:30 a.m.

1:00 p.m.



Wed. Feb. 23
Thurs. Feb. 24

Fri. Feb. 25

Thurs. March 3
Fri. March 4

Sat. March 5

Sections @ Rec
Diving @ Rec

Sections @ Rec

Swimming & Diving

State

P-10:30 a.m. or 6:00 p.m.
10:30 a.m. or 6:00 p.m.

F-10:30 a.m. or 6:00 p.m.

U of Minn

(Varsity Only)

6:00 p.m.
P-6:00 p.m.

F-6:00 p.m.






