<u>2021-2022</u>	<u>John Marshall</u>	John Marshall Boy's Swimming	
Date	Opponent	Departure time	Start time
Mon. Nov. 29	Practice Begins	Home	3:45 p.m.
Thurs. Dec. 9	Owatonna	Home	6:30 p.m.
Tues. Dec. 14	Northfield	Northfield Middle School 3:45 p.m.	6:00 p.m.
Thurs. Dec. 16	Winona	Winona High School 4:15 p.m.	6:30 p.m.
Sat. Dec. 18 (Varsity Only)	@ Cougar Relays	Mankato East H.S. 10:00 a.m.	1:00 p.m.
Tues. Dec. 21	Mankato East	Mankato East H. S. 3:30 p.m.	6:30 p.m.
Thurs. Jan. 6	Red Wing	Home	6:30 p.m.
Sat. Jan. 8 (Varsity Only)	@Austin Invite	Ellis Middle School 10:45 a.m.	1:00 p.m.
Thurs. Jan. 13	Albert Lea	Albert Lea High School 3:45 p.m.	6:30 p.m.
Thurs. Jan. 20	Century	Away/JM	6:30 p.m.
Thurs. Jan. 27	Mayo	Home	6:30 p.m.
Thurs. Feb. 3	Austin	Home	6:30 p.m.
Fri. Feb. 11	@ Big 9 Conference	Northfield	5:15 p.m.
Sat. Feb. 12	@ JVBig 9 Conference Rec Center		8:30 a.m.
Sat. Feb. 12	@ Big 9 Conference	Rec Center	1:00 p.m.

Wed. Feb. 23	Sections @ Rec	P-10:30 a.m. or 6:00 p.m.	(Varsity Only)
Thurs. Feb. 24	Diving @ Rec	10:30 a.m. or 6:00 p.m. F-10:30 a.m. or 6:00 p.m.	
Fri. Feb. 25	Sections @ Rec		
Thurs, March 3	Swimming & Diving	U of Minn	6:00 p.m.
Fri. March 4	State		P-6:00 p.m.
Sat. March 5			F-6:00 p.m.